

### NOTICE FOR EXTENSION IN TENDER OPENING DATE

### CONTRACT FOR SUPPLY OF PURIFIED DRINKING WATER ON MONTHLY BASIS AT STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN, SBP BSC (BANK), PESHAWAR.

Please refer to tender notice for captioned work published on PPRA (No.TS117624E) & State Bank's Web Sites on 28<sup>th</sup> September 2010 (appended below).

In this connection it is informed that the date of receipt/opening of the tender has been extended up to <u>03-11-2010</u>. The other terms & conditions will remain same.

Sd/-

(SYED MAHMOOD HUSSAIN GHAZNI)
JR. JOINT DIRECTOR (Engg)

Dated:22<sup>nd</sup> October, 2010

Tel: 091-9211977 Fax: 091-9211963

E-mail: mahmood.hussain1@sbp.org.pk



# STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN SBP Banking Services Corporation (Bank), Peshawar.

ENGINEERING
DIVISION

### INVITATION OF QUOTATIONS

# CONTRACT FOR SUPPLY OF PURIFIED DRINKING WATER ON MONTHLY BASIS AT STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN, SBPBSC (BANK) PESHAWAR

State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Peshawar invites sealed quotations for supply of purified drinking water for its office building saddar road Peshawar Cantt. The firms already dealing in the trade and interested to participate are advised to obtain bill of quantities etc. from the office of the under signed latest by 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2010.

#### Please note that:-

- Bill of quantities/ specifications/terms and conditions can be obtained on cash payment of Rs. 500/ (Non refundable) from the office of the undersigned during office hours on any working day. No tender document will be issued on the date fixed for opening of the tenders.
- 2. The amount of earnest money for the above work is 2% (Refundable) of the amount quoted for 12 months period, either in cash or in the form of Bank Draft / pay order drawn in favor of Chief Manager, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank), Peshawar.
- 3. Quotations along with the requisite earnest money should reach this office on or before 20<sup>th</sup> October, 2010 at 11.00 AM. The same will be opened at 11.30 AM on 20<sup>th</sup> October, 2010 in the presence of contractors/contracting firms who may like to be present.
- 4. Incomplete, conditional and quotation without earnest money shall not be considered at all. The rates quoted should be valid for 120 days from the date of opening of tenders.
- 5. This quotation is only an invitation to offer and the Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders as per PPR rules.
- 6. The successful bidder shall execute an agreement with the State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank), Peshawar on its standard format before award of contract.

Dated: 27-09-2010

Sd/
(Syeda Asma Aziz)
Chief Manager
Tel. # 091 – 9211975
Fax # 091 – 9211963
Email: asma. aziz@sbp.org.pk